

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28906/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in CMWP No. 904/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRATEEK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.
No.1 Mr. Nalin Sangal,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, learned counsel appears and
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Call the matter after
eight weeks. Counter, if any, shall be filed, in the meantime.

Further proceedings pursuant to the order of the High
Court shall remain stayed.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS