

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28906/2008

CHARAN SINGH VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRATEEK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln.for disposal of the present SLP in terms of
compromise filed before the Civil Judge(Senior Division),
Muzaffarnagar, U.P.)(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the
matter has been amicably settled. Learned counsel for
the petitioner prays that the Special Leave Petition be
disposed of in terms of the compromise between the
parties. I ordered accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER